
































































































































FY 2021-2022 APPROVED BUDGET

FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE

The mileage rate is recommended to be the IRS 2020 rate of 56 cents per mile.

Hospital/Dental Insurance Rates

Type Medical Rates Employee Bi-wecekly Dental Rates Employce Bi-weekly_
Individual $1,183 $37
Employee/Child $1,442 $119.32 $64 $12.50
Employee/Children $1,565 $176.14 $79 $19.32
Employee/Spouse $1,565 $176.14 $79 $19.32
Family $1,700 $238.64 $106 $31.82

BlueCross BlueShield of North Carolina

2020 Standard Plan — Medical out of pocket $6,000 for individual and $12,000 for family
Pharmacy out of pocket $1,350 for individual and $2,700 for family.
The specialty drug copayment will remain at $200. The retiree insurance over 65 will remain with Hartford.

Recreation Center Fees and Charges

Individual Family Senior
Day Pass $7.00 $10.00 $5.00
12 Visit Pass $50.00 N/A $35.00
Monthly $45.00 $70.00 $25.00
6 Month $190.00 $220.00 $95.00
Year $310.00 $365.00 $155.00
Wellness Discount
County employee
Emergency services staff
6 month $95.00 $110.00 $47.50
Year $155.00 $182.50 $77.50
Gymnasium 2 hour rental Full $50.00
Meeting Room 1 room One Hour $10.00
Meeting Room 2 rooms One Hour $20.00
Meeting Room All One Hour $30.00
1 5 Sessions 10 Sessions Assessment
Personal Training Session
$40.00 $185.00 $375.00 $50.00
Day $75 per field
Softball/Baseball Field Weekend $200 per field Portable Fence-$100 Lights-$20/hour
Lined-$10 per field
Andrews Park Tent Power Hook-up Full Hook-up
Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident
Daily $10 $15 $12 $17 $14 $19

Corporate Rate
e A 20% discount on a 6 month and yearly individual and family passes
e A $25 initiation fee on all corporate memberships.
e Based on the current membership rates, the following rates would apply:
*6 Month Individual $152

*6 Month Family $176
*Year Individual $248
*Year Family $292

e The company must have 7 employees commit to a membership agreement before the company will receive a

discount
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JACKSON COUNTY GREEN ENERGY PARK

Jackson County Green Energy Park captures methane gas from the old Dillsboro
landfill, and then uses that gas for a variety of energy-intensive crafts and agriculture
efforts. Since ils inception, the JCGEP has worked to provide a model of success for
other communities seeking to manage landfill gas or tackle other energy issues in an
economically-viable and environmentally-conscious fashion. To date the JCGEP has
realized many important milestones: rehabilitation of an old trash transfer station into
modern studio spaces and an art gallery; installation of an extensive glassblowing
facility; construction and operation of 7,500 square feet of heated greenhouse space;
completion of the world’s only blacksmith studio fired with landfill gas; successful
testing of a bronze and aluminum foundry; and construction of a wood-fired anagama
ceramics kiln.
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